Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

U.S. Department of Commerce 103556837 B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET HANN.0010 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name of Conveying Party(ies): YI-CHENG CHEN Hannspree, Inc. Address: 12th Floor, No. 480. Rueiguang Rd. Neihu District City: Taipei City Taiwan, R.O.C. Nature of Conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 25, 2009 (a) Patent Application Number(s): (b) Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Chih-hsin Teng Name: \$40.00 Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Reed Smith LLP Address: Enclosed. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. **Suite 1400** Falls Church, VA 22042 Deposit Account Number: 08-1480 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 1, 2009 Chih-hsin Teng, Registration No. 63, 168

94/92/2009 SZEWDIE1 90000908 29311495

40.60 OP 01 FC:8021

Docket No.: D09003US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Yi-Cheng Chen</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DISPLAY (insert title of invention)</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>March</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree, Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>12th Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0386 Docket No.: D09003US

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Yi-Cheng Chen	Yi cheng chen	(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
3F., No.311, Jhongjheng Rd., Sir	njhuang City, Taipei County 242,	Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
_		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address	1	(Lear)
		·
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		, ,
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
	·	i

2/2

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0387